Herring Cove Junior High Boy’s Basketball Schedule
Date		Start		Home				Visitor			
Thu Jan 9	4:00 PM	Halifax Independent School		Herring Cove Junior High	
Thu Jan 16	4:00 PM	Herring Cove Junior High		Rockingstone Heights School	
Tue Jan 21	4:00 PM	Herring Cove Junior High		Elizabeth Sutherland School	
Thu Jan 23	4:00 PM	Elizabeth Sutherland School		Herring Cove Junior High	
Tue Jan 28	4:00 PM	Herring Cove Junior High		Cunard Junior High		
Thu Jan 30	4:15 PM	École du Sommet			Herring Cove Junior High	
Tue Feb 4		Make Up Day									
Playoffs (Subject to Change)					
Thu Feb 6	4:00 PM	1A		4B			Quarter-Finals
Thu Feb 6	4:00 PM	2A		3B			Quarter-Finals
Thu Feb 6	4:00 PM	1B		4A			Quarter-Finals
Thu Feb 6	4:00 PM	2B		3A			Quarter-Finals		
Tue Feb 11	4:00 PM	QF Winner		QF Winner			Semi Final
Tue Feb 11	4:00 PM	QF Winner		QF Winner			Semi Final
Tue Feb 11	4:00 PM	5th A		5th B			Exhibition			
Thu Feb 13	4:00 PM	SF Winner		SF Winner		C2M532	Final

